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EVENTS/MEETINGS 
Friday 20th October  Scott Class Assembly for parents 9.15am 

Monday 23rd – Friday 27th October  Half Term 

Monday 30th October  Inset Day (School Closed) 
 

 

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
 
Scott Class Assembly  
Parents don’t forget it is Scott Classes Assembly on Friday 20th October. 
Please come and join us from 9.15-9.45 to celebrate what your child has been learning.  
 
School Gates 
Please remember the school gates now close at 9am. 
 
Homework 
Homework goes out every Friday and is due back in the following Wednesday along with reading books. 
 
Water Bottles 
Please don’t forget to send your child in with a water bottle every day. 
 

Celebration Certificates 
 
As some of you will be aware we have revamped our weekly certificates which are presented in Friday 
assemblies. 
 
This half term we are awarding certificates each week for the following: 
 
General star of the week 
Values star of the week 
Reading star of the week and the children will receive a book of their choice to keep 
 
We will also present one star of the week from Premier Education's Wrap Around Club.  
 
School Meal Ordering System 
Reminder: If you would like your child to have meals next week, you must pre order online by midnight 
on Saturday. 
If you know of any times your child will be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips etc then 
please remember to cancel the meals via the online system in advance or you may still be charged for 
these meals. 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on and ordering your child’s meals, then please 
contact Innovate on 0204 542 7211 or primary@impactfood.co.uk 

REMINDER: WE ARE A NUT FREE SCHOOL 

mailto:primary@impactfood.co.uk
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FREE SCHOOL MEALS 
ARE YOU ENTITLED TO FREE SCHOOL MEALS, IF SO, YOU COULD SAVE UP TO £450 A YEAR PER CHILD. Please see 

attachments for more details. 

TO APPLY, visit, www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/freeschoolmeals 

 

 

PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 
The PTFA have installed a permanent second-hand stall on the school ground. It is sited on the 
patio by the year 1 class doors. It is open 24/7, ask any member of the staff for the lock 
combination. 

We have loads of lovely items in great condition, so please come and browse! 

Contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information 

 

TERM DATES 2023-24 

 AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Monday 4 
September 
School Ends – Friday 20 October 
Half Term - 23 October - 27 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 October 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 20 
December 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2024 
 

Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 January  
Spring Term Starts – Friday 5 January 
School Ends – Friday 16 February 
Half Term - 19 February - 23 
February 
School Starts – Monday 26 February 
Spring Term Ends – Thursday 28 
March 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 16 April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May  
School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 May – 31 May  
School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Summer Term Ends – Friday 19 July  
Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
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